

Stock Code: 7242; First Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange

# **Announcement of Reorganization**

On April 1, 2018, KYB Corporation shall conduct a reorganization as follows.

1. Safety and environment functions will be moved to the CSR Div.

#### 1) Purpose

To globally unify safety functions for the KYB Group under the CSR Div. while making efforts to respond to safety and environmental issues from a social responsibility standpoint.

### 2) Outline

The Environment & Safety Control Dept. will be transferred from the jurisdiction of the Production Div. to the CSR Div. Also, the CSR Div. will be renamed the "CSR & Safety Control Division," and the Safety Control & Environment Dept. (temporary name) shall be established.

Name: CSR & Safety Control Div., Safety Control & Environment Dept.

(temporary name)

Business activities: Conduct surveys, planning, promotion, education, inspections and

other operations related to health, safety and the environment

2. Integrate Information Technology Administration Div. to Corporate Planning Div.

# 1) Purpose

To revise IT functions and organization under the jurisdiction of the Corporate Planning Div., promote further use of IoT

# 2) Outline

Bring together the Information Technology Administration Div. (Information Technology Administration Dept., Information Technology Development Dept.) under the jurisdiction of the Corporate Planning Div., establish the Information Technology Planning Dept.

Name: Corporate Planning Div., Information Technology Planning Dept. Business activities: Conduct IT strategy (including promotion of IoT use), develop and

expand business systems, and other operations

3. For further information, please contact:

Nobunori Maeyama

General Manager, Public Relations Dept., Corporate Planning Div.

KYB Corporation

Tel: +81-3-3435-3552